01-13-1999



09/000, 246 xa-8856

100876612

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	100870012	Patent and Trademark Office
MRD 8-19-98	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
Name of Conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Ivan SEMENENKO	Name: Matcon (R & D) Limited	
	Internal Address;	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes	⊠ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Matcon House	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	London Road	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N: ☐ Other:	city: Moreton-in-Marsh, Gloucestershir	<u> GL</u> 56 OHJ
a one.	State/Country: United Kingdom	Zip;
Execution date: July 10, 1998	Additional names & address(cs) attached? ☐ Yes	, ⊠ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	ution date of the application	
ks:		
A. Palent Application No(s).	8. Title	
PCT/GB96/01632	MATERIAL HANDLING APPAR	RATUS
	09/00 Additional numbers attached? □Yes ⊠No	0246
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence con document should be sent:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents invo	lved:1
Shapiro and Shapiro Suite 1701 1100 Wilson Boulevard Arlington, VA 22209	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3,41);	\$ 40.00
	☑ Enclosed	io deposit account 40 PAI
	Charge any deficiency in enclosed fee t  Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	o deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	aying by deposit account)
	00 NOT USE THIS SPACE	40E NOSPEC
9. Statement and signature.		Fod
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregol	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop	y of the original document.
Mitchell W. Shapiro	TOWN Sham	August 19, 1998
Reg. No. 31 568	· Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document:	3

PATENT REEL: 9464 FRAME: 0611

XA-8856

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I. IVAN SEMENENKO, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at Moreton-in-Marsh, Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, have invented certain novel and useful improvements in

## MATERIAL HANDLING APPARATUS

for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, said application bearing Application No. PCT/GB96/01632 and having been filed on July 5, 1996; and whereas MATCON (R & D) LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United Kingdom and having a place of business at Matcon House, London Road, Moreton-in-Marsh, Gloucestershire, GE56 OHJ, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, I, the said Ivan Semenenko in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said MATCON (R & D) LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention

PATENT REEL: 9464 FRAME: 0612 described in the aforesaid application No. PCT/GB96/01632 filed July 5, 1996, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and any and all reissues, divisions, extensions or continuations of said application for Letters Patent which may be applied for or granted for said invention; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said MATCON (R & D) LIMITED, as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use of said assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date hereinafter appearing.

10n J 1998

IVAN SEMENENKO

PATENT REEL: 9464 FRAME: 0613